PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

Sh. Daizy Mohan, (M:9417313900) (Regd/ Post) S/o Hukum Chand (Partner), Rulia Wine, Nabha, R/o House No 14218, street no 2 A Ganesh Nagar , Bhatinda. PB- 151001 Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Astt. Excise and Taxation Commissioner, Ludhiana-3

First Appellate Authority

O/o Astt. Excise and Taxation Commissioner, (Division), Ludhiana

Appeal Case No.: 3551 of 2019Present:Nobody on behalf of the appellant.
For the respondent: Sh. Hardeep Singh (ETI).

Respondents

Appellant

ORDER

1. This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 08.01.2020.

2. Respondent, Sh. Hardeep Singh states that requisite information has already been sent to the appellant dated 13.01.2020 in connection with point no. 1,2 and 3 as per the previous order of the Commission dated 08.01.2020. He submits a copy of the supplied information vide letter no. 2502 dated 13.01.2020, which is taken on record.

3. Appellant, Sh. Daizy Mohan is not present for today's hearing but he intimated the bench of undersigned through telephonic message that he is unable to attend today's hearing.

4. After hearing the respondent and examining the case file, a last and final opportunity is given to the appellant to go through the supplied information, once he had received and point out the deficiency, if any, in writing, to the respondent PIO with a copy to the Commission. He is also directed to represent this case in person on the next date of hearing to clear the facts of this case, failing to which case will be decided on merit basis. A copy of this order be sent to him through

registered post.

5. Matter is adjourned for further hearing on **06.02.2020 at 11.00 AM.**

6. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 14.01.2020

(Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla) State Information Commissioner



PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

Sh. Daizy Mohan, (M:9417313900)

(Regd. Post) S/o Hukum Chand (Partner), Rulia Wine, Nabha, R/o House No 14218, street no 2 A Ganesh Nagar , Bhatinda. PB- 151001 Versus

. . .

Public Information Officer

O/o Astt. Excise and Taxation Commissioner, Ludhiana-3

First Appellate Authority

O/o Astt. Excise and Taxation Commissioner, (Division), Ludhiana

Appeal Case No.: 3552 of 2019 Nobody on behalf of the appellant. Respondents

For the respondent: Sh. Hajot Singh Bedi (ETO).

<u>ORDER</u>

Present:

1. This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 08.01.2020.

2. Respondent, Sh. Hajot Singh Bedi states that he has brought the requisite information to hand it over to the appellant. He submits a copy of the brought information vide letter no. 274 dated 13.01.2020, which is taken on record.

3. Appellant, Sh. Daizy Mohan is not present for today's hearing but he intimated the bench of undersigned through telephonic message that he is unable to attend today's hearing.

4. After hearing the respondent and examining the case file, respondent PIO is directed to send the brought information to the appellant through registered post before the next date of hearing. He is also advised to represent this case on the next date of hearing to clear the facts of this case,

5. A last and final opportunity is given to the appellant to go through the supplied information,

once he had received and point out the deficiency, if any, in writing, to the respondent PIO with a copy to the Commission. He is also directed to represent this case in person on the next date of hearing to clear the facts of this case, failing to which case will be decided on merit basis. <u>A copy of this order be sent to him through **registered post**.</u>

6. Matter is adjourned for further hearing on **06.02.2020 at 11.00 AM**.

7. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 14.01.2020

(Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla) State Information Commissioner



Appellant

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

(Regd. Post) S/o Hukum Chand (Partner), Rulia Wine, Nabha, R/o House No 14218, street no 2 A Ganesh Nagar , Bhatinda. PB- 151001 Versus THE HOLD CONTRACT OF THE MOISSILL

Appellant

Respondents

Public Information Officer

O/o Astt. Excise and Taxation Commissioner Barnala, PB Pin- 148101

First Appellate Authority

O/o Astt. Excise and Taxation Commissioner, (Division), Patiala.

Appeal Case No.: 3561 of 2019Present:Nobody on behalf of the appellant.
For the respondent: Sh. Rajesh Kumar (ETA).

ORDER

1. This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 08.01.2020.

2. Respondent, Sh. Rajesh Kumar states that he has brought the requisite information to hand it over to the appellant. He submits a copy of the brought information vide letter no. 1163 dated

13.01.2020, which is taken on record.

3. Appellant, Sh. Daizy Mohan is not present for today's hearing but he intimated the bench of undersigned through telephonic message that he is unable to attend today's hearing.

4. After hearing the respondent and examining the case file, respondent PIO is directed to send

the brought information to the appellant through registered post before the next date of hearing. He is also advised to represent this case on the next date of hearing to clear the facts of this case,

5. A last and final opportunity is given to the appellant to go through the supplied information,

once he had received and point out the deficiency, if any, in writing, to the respondent PIO with a copy to the Commission. He is also directed to represent this case in person on the next date of

hearing to clear the facts of this case, failing to which case will be decided on merit basis. A copy of

this order be sent to him through registered post.

6. Matter is adjourned for further hearing on **06.02.2020 at 11.00 AM.**

7. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 14.01.2020

(Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla) State Information Commissioner

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

Sh. Rajiv Sharma (M: 9814070071) **S/o** Sh. Vinod Kumar Sharma, House No 630/3, Kundanpuri, Civil Lines, Ludhiana.

Versus

Appellant

ਨਜ ਸੂਚਨਾ

Informatic

Autyn Punjab

Public Information Officer O/o Excise & Taxation Commissioner, Ludhiana.

First Appellate Authority O/o Excise & Taxation Commissioner

Ludhiana Division Ludhiana. Present: Nobody on behalf of the appellant. For the respondent: Sh. Harjot Singh Bedi (ETO) Respondents

<u>ORDER</u>

1. This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 08.01.2020.

2. Respondent, Sh. Harjot Singh Bedi states that requisite information has already been sent to

the appellant dated 13.01.2020. He submits a copy of the supplied information vide letter no. 163/RTI

dated 13.01.2020, which is taken on record.

3. Appellant, Sh. Rajiv Sharma is consecutively absent second time without any intimation to

the Commission.

4. After hearing the respondent and examining the case file, I am of the considered view that

supplied reply is sufficient and no cause of action is left in this case. Therefore, the instant appeal

case is disposed of & closed.

5. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 14.01.2020

(Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla) State Information Commissioner